Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

1/2/5 TRADEMAKNS 4:43.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Our Food Products Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Texas ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Oct. 31, 2003 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Texas Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Trademark: BUCKSHOT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No. 1594468 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce Perkins	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fritz, Byrne, Head & Harrison, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Austin	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78701</u> Phone Number: (512) 476-2020	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (512) 477-5267 Email Address: bperkins@fbhh.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Bruce Perkins Name of Person Signing	October 31, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/03/2005 ECDOPER 00000024 1594/68 01 FC:8523



October 31, 2005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> Re: **BUCKSHOT**

> > Registration No. 1,594,468 Registration Date: May 1, 1990

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing with the USPTO is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet regarding the referenced mark and a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the filing fee. The name of the Buckshot trademark owner has been changed to Jardine Foods, Inc. Please file the original document and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to confirm receipt of this submission.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth Kikay Elizabeth K. Ray Legal Assistant

/ekr **Enclosures**

Value Driven., Client Oriented

TRADEMARK **IIIIR**EL: 003247 FRAME: 0781